
Notice of City of Panama City 
Community Redevelopment Agency Meetings 

 
In compliance with F.S. §189.015, this notice serves to provide the meeting 
schedule for the City of Panama City Community Redevelopment Agency 
(CRA) for the year 2026.   
 
The regularly scheduled and noticed public CRA Board Meetings will be held 
on the first Tuesday of each month at 4:30pm, CT at the Bay County 
Government Center located at 840 W. 11th Street, Panama City, Florida 32401.    
 
The CRA will also host monthly non-voting virtual workshops to be held on 
the third Wednesday of each month at 4:30pm, CT.  The virtual workshop can 
be viewed live on the City’s website www.panamacity.gov and a live stream 
of the virtual meetings will be broadcast in Room 010, City Hall, 501 Harrison 
Avenue, Panama City, Florida 32401 at the scheduled time for the virtual 
meeting.  These meetings are a non-voting workshop and therefore no action 
will be taken and there will be no audience participation at the virtual 
workshop meetings. 
 
The purpose of the virtual non-voting workshop meetings is to allow the board 
members to become more knowledgeable of the various projects, programs and 
processes affecting the CRA Districts and to provide an opportunity and public 
venue for discussion among CRA Members.  No votes will be taken at the 
workshop.  The public may view the workshop virtually or in person but no public 
comment will be accepted either virtually or in City hall during the workshop.    
 
The agenda information for the meetings will be available on the City’s website at 
www.panamacity.gov.   
 
There will not be a regular board meeting in January 2026. 
 
The meeting schedule for the 2026 calendar year for the regularly scheduled board 
meeting held at the Bay County Government Center, 840 W. 11th Street, Panama 
City, Florida 32401, shall be as follows: 

 
Tuesday, February 3, 2026, at 4:30pm, CT 
 
Tuesday, March 3, 2026, at 4:30pm, CT 
 
Tuesday, April 7, 2026, at 4:30pm, CT 
 
Tuesday, May 5, 2026, at 4:30pm, CT 
 
Tuesday, June 2, 2026, at 4:30pm, CT 
 
Tuesday, July 7, 2026, at 4:30pm, CT 
 
Tuesday, August 4, 2026, at 4:30pm, CT 

http://www.panamacity.gov/
http://www.panamacity.gov/


 
Tuesday, September 1, 2026, at 4:30pm, CT 
 
Tuesday, October 6, 2026, at 4:30pm, CT 
 
Tuesday, November 3, 2026, at 4:30pm, CT 
 
Tuesday, December 1, 2026, at 4:30pm, CT 

 
The meeting schedule for the 2026 calendar year for the non-voting virtual 
workshops, which can be viewed either live on the City’s website at 
www.panamacity.gov  or in person via a live stream of the virtual meetings which 
will be broadcast in Room 010, City Hall, 501 Harrison Avenue, Panama City, 
Florida 32401 at the scheduled time for the virtual meeting, shall be as follows: 

 
Wednesday, January 21, 2026, at 4:30pm, CT 
 
Wednesday, February 18, 2026, at 4:30pm, CT 
 
Wednesday, March 18, 2026, at 4:30pm, CT 
 
Wednesday, April 15, 2026, at 4:30pm, CT 
 
Wednesday, May 20, 2026, at 4:30pm, CT 
 
Wednesday, June 17, 2026, at 4:30pm, CT 
 
Wednesday, July 15, 2026, at 4:30pm, CT 
 
Wednesday, August 19, 2026, at 4:30pm, CT 
 
Wednesday, September 16, 2026, at 4:30pm, CT 
 
Wednesday, October 21, 2026, at 4:30pm, CT 
 
Wednesday, November 18, 2026, at 4:30pm, CT 
 
Wednesday, December 16, 2026, at 4:30pm, CT 

 
Any person requiring a special accommodation at these meetings because of a 
disability or physical impairment should contact the City Clerk at 850-872-3020 at 
least 48 hours before the date of the scheduled hearing. 
 
Please direct any questions concerning this Public Notice to the City Clerk.  The 
email address is cityclerk@panamacity.gov.  The phone number is 850-872-3020.   
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